

Summary of Consolidated Results

Consolidated Results (Fiscal 2010 – Fiscal 2011)

4-Nov-11
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit: 100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)	FY2010 (A)			FY2011 (B)			Changes from previous year (B-A)		
	First half	Second semester	Fiscal year total	First half Actual	Second Semester forecast	Fiscal year total forecast	First half	Second semester	Fiscal year total
Net sales	4,569	4,689	9,258	4,687	4,663	9,350	118	-26	92
Operating income (%)	177 3.9%	174 3.7%	351 3.8%	105 2.2%	65 1.4%	170 1.8%	-72 -1.6%	-110 -2.3%	-181 -2.0%
Recurring profit (%)	161 3.5%	153 3.3%	314 3.4%	100 2.1%	45 1.0%	145 1.6%	-62 -1.4%	-108 -2.3%	-169 -1.8%
Extraordinary gains	17	56	73	7	108	115	-10	52	42
Extraordinary losses	-51	-100	-151	-182	-31	-213	-131	69	-62
Net income	70	52	122	-132	82	-50	-202	30	-172
Capital investments	102	177	279	135	215	350	32	38	71
Depreciation cost	198	206	404	194	206	400	-3	-1	-4

(Note)

Forecasts for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors.

Progress of Consolidated Results by Business Segments (Net Sales and Operating Income)

4-Nov-11
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit: 100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)			FY2010 (A)			FY2011 (B)			Changes from previous year (B-A)		
			First half	Second semester	Fiscal year total	First half Actual	Second semester forecast	Fiscal year total forecast	First half	Second semester	Fiscal year total
Transmission system and Infrastructure	Telecommunications	Net sales	694	799	1493	725	675	1400	31	-125	-93
		Operating income	33	63	96	26	-1	25	-8	-63	-71
	The Optical Fiber Cable Business	Net sales	486	509	996	526	524	1050	40	15	54
		Operating income	11	19	30	14	11	25	4	-8	-5
	Photonics and Network Solutions	Net sales	208	290	498	199	151	350	-9	-139	-148
		Operating income	23	44	66	11	-11	0	-11	-55	-66
	Energy and Industrial Products	Net sales	1204	1326	2530	1391	1359	2750	187	33	220
		Operating income	13	-4	9	4	-4	0	-9	0	-9
Advanced materials	Electronics and Automotive Systems	Net sales	1034	1062	2096	1033	1217	2250	-1	155	154
		Operating income	37	41	78	11	54	65	-25	12	-13
	Metals	Net sales	779	750	1529	782	718	1500	3	-32	-29
		Operating income	17	15	32	9	1	10	-8	-14	-22
	Light metals	Net sales	1071	1019	2090	1015	935	1950	-56	-84	-140
		Operating income	68	47	115	47	8	55	-20	-40	-60
	Services and Others	Net sales	188	188	376	179	171	350	-9	-17	-26
		Operating income	11	12	23	8	7	15	-3	-5	-8
Consolidated Elimination	Net sales	-402	-456	-858	-439	-411	-850	-37	45	8	
	Operating income	-1	0	-1	0	0	0	2	0	1	
Total Consolidated Results	Net sales	4569	4689	9258	4687	4663	9350	118	-26	92	
	Operating income	177	174	351	105	65	170	-72	-110	-181	

(Note)

Forecasts for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors.